Private sector employees by category and location registry (June 2022)

Manager and similar

Executives and experts

Employees and technicians

Employees operating

Laborer foreman

Skilled workers and technicians

Qualified workers

Unskilled workers

Other

Total

Total

Resident population
146
36
182
359
191
550
1.086
1.141
2.227
611
1.254

1.865
49

54
1.217

213
1.430
994
599
1.593
945
923
1.868
67
61
128
5.474
4.423

9.897

Population with residence permit
2
2

31
23

54
15

33

48

29

34
41

28

69
99

465

564

220
558

778

Frontier
99
13

112
305

82

387
1.045
525
1.570
382
378

760
27

27
1.245

103
1.348
1.103

276
1.379

714

492

1.206
14

16
4.934

1.871

6.805

San Marino citizens residing abroa

20
28

48
10

26

36

26

30
30

14

44
13

17

30

101
91

192

% Ufficio Informatica, Tecnhologia, Dati e Statistica - Repubblica di San Marino

Total

247

51

298
669
277
946
2.182
1.717
3.899
1.018
1.691

2.709
76

81
2.517

325
2.842
2.168

917
3.085
1.771
1.897
3.668

81

63

144
10.729
6.943

17.672



